Non-recurring income/(expense) (4.2)   0.2   0.4   (0.7)   (0.1)   0.8   2.4   (1.5)   (2.7)

Net FX 0.1   (2.9)   (6.2)   (2.2)   (0.1)   (0.6)   (2.1)   (0.1)   (0.9)

Pre-tax profit 16.2   12.6   10.3   8.8   14.2   13.4   21.9   13.4   16.2

Income tax expense (3.5)   (3.4)   (3.9)   (3.2)   (3.0)   (3.8)   (4.2)   (3.8)   (2.8)

Net profit after tax 12.8   9.2   6.4   5.6   11.2   9.6   17.7   9.6   13.4

EBITDA 28.0   25.0   25.5   25.9   31.9   32.3   41.9   34.2   38.6

Adjusted EBITDA 31.0   28.0   29.3   28.1   30.7   33.1   39.4   34.9   40.2

Online business key metrics

Net profit after tax
(1)

3.8   4.1   3.0   1.1   2.5   3.6   7.3   2.6   2.2

Proforma Adjusted EBITDA
(2)

14.2   13.3   12.3   10.1   10.1   11.8   12.2   10.4   10.0

Loan issuance

(in millions of €)

Total value of online loans issued 145.9 138.7 139.2 137.0 140.0 146.7 145.7 138.6 139.6

Single Payment Loans 107.2 88.1 92.2 93.6 98.0 107.9 108.0 98.8 101.6

Instalment Loans 11.9 15.2 14.5 15.5 16.2 16.5 16.4 17.9 17.7

Near-prime Loans 10.9 12.1 9.9 8.6 7.4 7.0 6.7 7.0 4.6

Minimum to pay 16.0 23.3 22.5 19.3 18.4 15.4 14.5 14.8 15.7

Total value of TBI Bank loans issued 167.5 191.6 198.8 206.4 221.4 224.5 254.9 251.4 280.2

SME 25.0 29.7 29.6 31.0 25.9 24.3 31.3 35.3 36.0

Consumer 142.5 161.8 169.2 175.4 195.6 200.2 223.6 216.0 244.2

   Notes:

   (1) Internal management view of 'online' net profit, attributing cost of capital of 11% on EUR 75m TBI net purchase price and excluding certain other

TBI related costs

   (2) Proforma figure, excluding Poland for Q2 2022

19

Loan portfolio (receivables, including accrued interest)

Note these tables have been adjusted to include online loans owned by TBI Bank within the TBI Bank portfolio.